900332389 07/27/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349374 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900330614

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prime Time International Company		06/17/2015	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prime Time International Distributng, Inc.	
Street Address:	2019 W. Lone Cactus Drive	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86649532	SMOKER'S CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9403213475

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9043213474

gkwpatlaw@aol.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Gerald K. White

Address Line 1: 13414 W. Oakwood Ct.

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Homer Glen, ILLINOIS 60491

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald K. White SIGNATURE: /Gerald K. White/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=PTAS072015#page1.tif source=PTAS072015#page2.tif

source=SMOKERS CHOICE Assmt061715#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0020

900332389

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, PRIME TIME INTERNATIONAL COMPANY, an Arizona corporation, 2019 West Lone Cactus Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85207 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the United States Trademark Application Serial No. 86/649,532 for SMOKER'S CHOICE (hereinafter "United States Trademark Application");

WHEREAS, PRIME TIME INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTING, INC., 2019 West Lone Cactus Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85207 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires an assignment of all rights to said United States Trademark Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States Trademark Application.

This Assignment is executed at Phoenix, Anyono the 17 th day of ______, 2015.

Prime Time International Company

By Jamy L Emry Title President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 07/09/2015